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LIST OF PARTIES / LISTE DES PARTIES

Enbridge Pipelines Inc.
Non-Routine Adjustments / Rajustements non-courants

HEARING ORDER / ORDONNANCE D’AUDIENCE RH-1-2005

APPLICANT / DEMANDEUR

Method of Service

ENBRIDGE PIPELINES INC.

Ms. Sonya Buys Efile Notification
Vice President, Accounting & Regulatory Affairs

Enbridge Pipelines Inc.

10201 Jasper Avenue

P.O. Box 398

Edmonton, AB T5J 2J9

Telephone / T¢léphone: (780) 420-8171
Facsimile / Télécopieur: (780) 420-5389
E-Mail / Courriel: sonya.buys@enbridge.com

and / et

Ms. Cecilia A. Low Efile Notification
Senior Counsel

Enbridge Pipelines Inc.

30" Floor

425 - 1™ Street S.W.

Calgary, AB T2P 3L8

Telephone / Téléphone: (403) 266-7907
Facsimile / Télécopieur: (403) 231-7380
E-Mail / Courriel: cecilia.low@enbridge.com
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INTERVENORS / INTERVENANTS

ASSOCIATIONS

CANADIAN ASSOCIATION OF PETROLEUM PRODUCERS

Mr. Nick Schultz Efile Notification
Vice President, Regulatory and Transportation Policy, and General Counsel

The Canadian Association of Petroleum Producers

2100, 350 — 7™ Avenue S.W.

Calgary, AB T2P 3N9

Telephone / Téléphone: (403) 267-1175

Facsimile / Télécopieur: (403) 266-3123

E-Mail / Courriel: schultz@capp.ca

and / et

Mr. Onno DeVries Efile Notification

General Manager, Oil Sands and Oil Markets

The Canadian Association of Petroleum Producers
2100, 350 — 7™ Avenue S.W.

Calgary, AB T2P 3N9

Telephone / Téléphone: (403) 267-1137
Facsimile / Télécopieur: (403) 266-3123
E-Mail / Courriel: devries@capp.ca

COMPANIES / COMPAGNIES

BP CANADA ENERGY COMPANY

Mr. Paul Kahler Efile Notification
Regulatory Affairs Manager

BP Canada Energy Company

P.O. Box 200

240 - 4™ Avenue S.W.

Calgary, AB T2P 4H4

Telephone / Téléphone: (403) 233-1217
Facsimile / Télécopieur: (403) 233-1285
E-Mail / Courriel: Paul.Kahler@bp.com
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CONOCOPHILLIPS CANADA

Ms. Charlotte Fredericks

Efile Notification

Director, Commercial Development

ConocoPhillips Canada
401 - 9™ Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P 2H7

Telephone / Téléphone:

Facsimile / Télécopieur:

E-Mail / Courriel:
and / et

Mr. Michael Kleiner
Legal Counsel
ConocoPhillips Canada
401 - 9™ Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P 2H7

Telephone / T¢léphone:

Facsimile / Télécopieur:

E-Mail / Courriel:

(403) 233-4161
(403) 233-5425
charlotte.m.fredericks@conocophillips.com

DEVON CANADA CORPORATION

Mr. David Sirrs

Senior Marketing Representative

Devon Canada Corporation
2000, 400 — 3 Avenue S.W.

Calgary, AB T2P 4H2
Telephone / Téléphone:

Facsimile / Télécopieur:

E-Mail / Courriel:

ENCANA CORPORATION

Mr. Doug Castellino

Efile Notification
(403) 233-3330
(403) 233-5425
michael.p.kleiner@conocophillips.com

Efile Notification
(403) 213-7818
(403) 213-8199
david.sirrs@devoncanada.com

Efile Notification

Business Analyst, Regulatory Services

EnCana Corporation

1800, 855 — 2™ Street S.W.

Calgary, AB T2P 2S5
Telephone / Téléphone:

Facsimile / Télécopieur:

E-Mail / Courriel:

(403) 645-7521
(403) 645-6563
douglas.castellino@encana.com



FLINT HILL RESOURCES

Mr. James B. Urban
President

Flint Hill Resources

1610, 111 — 5™ Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P 3Y6

Telephone / T¢léphone:
Facsimile / Télécopieur:
E-Mail / Courriel:

and / et

Mr. Alan D. Hallock

Flint Hills Resources

4111 East 37" Street North
Wichita, Kansas 67220

Telephone / T¢léphone:
Facsimile / Télécopieur:
E-Mail / Courriel:

and / et

Mr. Keith F. Miller

Burnet, Duckworth & Palmer LLP

1400, 350 — 7™ Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P 3N9

Telephone / Téléphone:
Facsimile / Télécopieur:
E-Mail / Courriel:
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Efile Notification

(403) 716-7622
(403) 716-7720
Brad.Urban@thr.com

Efile Notification

(316) 828-7906
(316) 828-8245
Alan.Hallock@thr.com

Efile Notification

(403) 260-0153
(403) 260-5744
kfm@bdplaw.com

FRONTIER REFINING & MARKETING INC.

Mr. Joey Purdy
VP, Refinery Supply
Frontier Refining

4610 S. Ulster Street, Suite 200

Denver, CO 80237
United States of America

Telephone / Téléphone:
Facsimile / Télécopieur:
E-Mail / Courriel:

Efile Notification

(303) 714-0125
(303) 714-0130
jpurdy@frontieroil-den.com
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IMPERIAL OIL

Mr. David Armstrong
Senior Business Advisor
Imperial Oil

237 - 4™ Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P 3M9

Telephone / Téléphone: (403) 237-3467
Facsimile / Télécopieur: (403) 237-3319
E-Mail / Courriel: david.d.armstrong@esso.ca

JAPAN CANADA OIL SANDS LIMITED

Mr. Gerard Bosch

Manager, Marketing and Business Development
Japan Canada Oil Sands Limited

2300, 639 - 5™ Avenue S.W.

Calgary, AB T2P 0OM9

Telephone / T¢léphone: (403) 668-5227
Facsimile / Télécopieur: (403) 668-5218
E-Mail / Courriel: boschg@jacos.com

MARATHON ASHLAND PETROLEUM CANADA LTD.

Mr. Terry Hergott

Canadian Supply & Trading Manager
Marathon Ashland Petroleum Canada Ltd.
3230, 350 — 7" Avenue S.W.

Calgary, AB T2P 3N9

Telephone / Téléphone: (403) 206-2650
Facsimile / Télécopieur: (403) 262-0737
E-Mail / Courriel: tghergott@mapllc.com
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Efile Notification

Efile Notification

Efile Notification
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MOBIL PIPE LINE COMPANY

Mr. Neil Gordy

Efile Notification

Director Business Development

Mobil Pipe Line Company
800 Bell Street
Houston, TX 77002

Telephone / Téléphone:
Facsimile / Télécopieur:
E-Mail / Courriel:

and / et

Ms. Candice M. Frembling
Attorney

Mobil Pipe Line Company
800 Bell Street

Houston, TX 77002

Telephone / Téléphone:
Facsimile / Télécopieur:
E-Mail / Courriel:

and / et

Mr. Terrance M. Hughes
Macleod Dixon LLP

3700, 400 — 3 Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P 4H2

Telephone / Téléphone:
Facsimile / Télécopieur:
E-Mail / Courriel:

MURPHY OIL USA INC.

Mr. Rodney Landes
Manager, Crude Oil Supply
Murphy Oil USA Inc.

P.O. Box 7000

El Dorado, AR 71731

(713) 656-5689
(713) 656-9586
ngordy@exxonmobil.com

Efile Notification

(713) 656-5735
(713) 656-5593
frembling@exxonmobil.com

Efile Notification

(403) 267-8205
(403) 264-5973
terrance.hughes@macleoddixon.com

Efile Notification
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Telephone / Téléphone: (870) 864-6442
Facsimile / Télécopieur: (870) 864-6372
E-Mail / Courriel: rlandes@murphyoilcorp.com

Personal Service / Signification a personne:
200 Peach Street
El Dorado, AR 71730

NEXEN MARKETING

Ms. Diane Cameron Efile Notification
Manager, Regulatory

Nexen Marketing

801 - 7™ Avenue S.W.

Calgary, AB T2P 3P7

Telephone / Téléphone: (403) 699-4026
Facsimile / Télécopieur: (403) 261-4333
E-Mail / Courriel: diane cameron@nexeninc.com

and / et

Mr. Murray Morrell Efile Notification
Manager, Producer Services

Nexen Marketing

801 - 7" Avenue S.W.

Calgary, AB T2P 3P7

Telephone / Téléphone: (403) 699-4066

Facsimile / Télécopieur: (403) 303-2253

E-Mail / Courriel: murray morrell@nexeninc.com

SHELL CANADA LIMITED

Ms. Mary L. Henderson Efile Notification
Regulatory Counsel, E & P

Shell Canada Limited

400 - 4™ Avenue S.W.
P.O. Box 100, Station M
Calgary, AB T2P 2HS5

Telephone / Téléphone: (403) 691-3571
Facsimile / Télécopieur: (403) 691-3696
E-Mail / Courriel Mary.Henderson@Shell.com

and / et
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Mr. Larry Marks

GM, Marketing and Transportation
Shell Canada Limited

400 - 4™ Avenue S.W.

P.O. Box 100, Station M

Calgary, AB T2P 2H5

Telephone / Téléphone: (403) 691-4333
Facsimile / T¢élécopieur: (403) 691-3310
E-Mail / Courriel: Larry.Marks@Shell.com

SUNCOR ENERGY MARKETING INC.

Mr. John Van Heyst

Manager Marketing Technical Services
Suncor Energy Marketing Inc.

P.O. Box 38

112 - 4™ Avenue S.W.

Calgary, AB T2P 2V5

Telephone / T¢éléphone (403) 920-8922
Facsimile / Télécopieur: (403) 269-6245

E-Mail / Courriel: jvanheyst@suncor.com
and / et

Ms. Andrea Decore

Director, Legal Affairs
Suncor Energy Marketing Inc.
P.O. Box 38

112 - 4™ Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P 2V5

Telephone / Téléphone: (403) 205-6959
Facsimile / Télécopieur: (403) 269-6245
E-Mail / Courriel: adecore@suncor.com
TERASEN PIPELINES INC.

Mr. Michael Boyle
Associate General Counsel
Terasen Pipelines Inc.

2700, 300 — 5™ Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P 5J2

Telephone / Téléphone (403) 514-6620
Facsimile / Télécopieur: (403) 514-6622
E-Mail / Courriel: Mike.Boyle@terasen.com
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Efile Notification

Efile Notification

Efile Notification
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and / et

Mr. David A. Holgate Efile Notification
Stikeman Elliott LLP

Barristers & Solicitors

4300 Bankers Hall West

888 - 3 Street S.W.

Calgary, AB T2P 5C5

Telephone / T¢léphone: (403) 266-9061
Facsimile / Télécopieur: (403) 266-9034
E-Mail / Courriel: dholgate@stikeman.com

TIDAL ENERGY MARKETING INC.

Mr. Doug Rea Efile Notification
Vice President, Producer Services

Tidal Energy Marketing Inc.

2200, 350 — 7" Avenue S.W.

Calgary, AB T2P 3N9

Telephone / T¢éléphone (403) 205-7725
Facsimile / Télécopieur: (403) 205-8490
E-Mail / Courriel: dougr@tidal-energy.com

TRANSCANADA KEYSTONE PIPELINE LTD.

Mr. Alex Harris Efile Notification
Regulatory Services

TransCanada Keystone PipeLine Ltd.

450 - 1* Street S.W.

Calgary, AB T2P 5H1

Telephone / Téléphone (403) 920-6201

Facsimile / Télécopieur: (403) 920-2347

E-Mail / Courriel: alex_harris@transcanada.com

and / et

Mr. Patrick M. Keys Efile Notification

Associate General Counsel, Regulatory
TransCanada Keystone PipeLine Ltd.
450 - 1* Street S.W.

Calgary, AB T2P 5H1

Telephone / Téléphone (403) 920-6237
Facsimile / Télécopieur: (403) 920-2420
E-Mail / Courriel: patrick keys@transcanada.com
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TRANSCANADA PIPELINES LIMITED

Mr. Alex Harris Efile Notification
Regulatory Services

TransCanada Pipelines Limited

450 - 1* Street S.W.

Calgary, AB T2P 5H1

Telephone / T¢éléphone (403) 920-6201

Facsimile / Télécopieur: (403) 920-2347

E-Mail / Courriel: alex_harris@transcanada.com

and / et

Mr. Patrick M. Keys Efile Notification

Senior Regulatory Counsel
TransCanada Pipelines Limited
450 - 1* Street S.W.

Calgary, AB T2P 5H1

Telephone / Téléphone (403) 920-6237
Facsimile / Télécopieur: (403) 920-2420
E-Mail / Courriel: patrick keys@transcanada.com



